
 

No. NITM/Adm/01/2024/         29-11-2024 

NOTICE 

With reference to the ICMR-NITM vacancy circular No. NITM/Adm./01/2023, dated: 4-10-2023 and 
corrigendum dated: 10-10-2023, the lists of provisionally eligible applicants (subject to fulfilling of all the 
conditions laid down in the advertisement) and ineligible applicants with remarks for the post of Upper 
Division Clerk (1 Post - OBC) are hereby attached. In this regard, applicants are advised to note for 
following points: 

1. The applicants(s) may submit their representation, if any, on rect.nitm@gmail.com.  
2. Deadline for submission of representation is on or before 5.00 PM on 6-12-2024. Submission of 

any representation after the due date & time shall not be considered.  
3. ICMR-NITM Belagavi reserves the right to determine the relevance of any professional 

qualification / experience to the post applied.  
4. Mere submission of representation (s) shall not confer any right to the applicants (s) for 

acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowledgement of fulfilling the 
eligibility criterion, which is subject to examination of the Screening Committee for the purpose. 
Decision of the Screening Committee will be final and binding on the matter. 

This issues with the approval of competent authority 

S/d 
Administrative Officer 

For Director 
 
Encl: Lists of provisionally eligible and ineligible applicants.  
  



UDC – Eligible 

Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

1 5 Arun Gurlhosur Eligible   

2 6 Eeranna Kuruva Eligible   

3 19 Minakshi Dilip shirpurwar Eligible   

4 27 Prashant Gondhali Eligible   

5 28 Avinash B Eligible No signature on DD 

6 29 J. Monisha Devi Eligible   

7 40 Sanjana R Manawade Eligible   

8 42 Shaik Janbasha Eligible   

9 49 Uma V Dhariyappanavar Eligible 
 Submitted three 
applications. (Inward 
no. 1629 &1676) 

10 53 Sudarshan Sunil Chivaate Eligible   

11 60 Shreya Sanjeev Hannikeri Eligible   

12 62 Baste Mital Balu Eligible   

13 72 Bhuvaneshwari Onkari Eligible   

14 73 Usha Shettar Eligible   

15 76 Venkatesh V Eligible   

16 77 Gughan N. Eligible   

17 78 Tanushree B.C Eligible   

18 89 Laxmidevi C Eligible   

19 102 Yasin Tinwale Eligible   

20 106 A .Anitha Eligible   

 



UDC – Not Eligible 

 

Sl No 
Application 

Number 
Name 

Eligible/ 
Not Eligible 

Remark 

1 1 Sudha Yellappa Barker Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

2 2 Arulazhagan K. Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

3 4 Venodh Kumar D Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

4 7 Pooja Kuwar Singh Rajput Not Eligible  Post is reserved for OBC. 

5 8 Snehal Ramakant Chavan Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

6 9 Shalini S Parit  Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

7 10 Vigneshwaran K  Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

8 11 Avula Madhavi Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

9 12 Ankit Not Eligible  

1.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

10 13 Rohith K Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

11 14 Jiteesh S Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

12 15 Indrajith S Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

13 16 M. Naresh Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

14 17 Irfan Paschapure Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

15 18 Ashokkannan K Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

16 20 
Devarajugattu Karthik 
Kumar 

Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

17 21 Chakali Sreenivasulu Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

18 22 Vaijayanti Not Eligible  

1.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 
2. Degree marksheets not 
attached 

19 23 Poornima .H. Hombal Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

20 24 Raveena Singh Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

21 25 Mihir Harshavardhana Bihari Not Eligible  

1. Overage 
2.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

22 26 O P Himabindu  Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

23 30 Sachin Kalasgond Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

24 31 Santhoshi Kumari Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

25 32 Neha Deepak Bhavani Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

26 33 Mandlik Sujit Ramchandra Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

27 35 Sangeeta Basagoudanavar Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

28 36 Steven Nitin Bara Not Eligible  Post is reserved for OBC. 

29 37 
Deepa chandrashekhar 
Bhutali 

Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

30 38 Shivanand Not Eligible  Post is reserved for OBC. 

31 39 Silaparasetti Raviteja Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

32 41 Shalini Yadav Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

33 43 Karishma Ramkrushna 
Vandre 

Not Eligible  Post is reserved for OBC. 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

34 44 Vikas Namdev Patil Not Eligible  

1. Overage 
2. Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

35 45 Pagadala Sds Veerendra 
Nath 

Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

36 46 G. Arihara Sudhan Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

37 47 Rashmi Doraya Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

38 48 Pooja J Patil Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

39 50 Mamta Not Eligible  

1. OBC certificate not enclosed. 
2.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

40 51 M. Sindhuja  Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

41 52 Asma K Bagawan Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

42 54 A. Arun Not Eligible  

1.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 
2. Degree marksheets not 
attached 

43 55 Neha Yadav Not Eligible  

1.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.)2. Degree marksheets not 
attached 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

44 56 Saniya Afreen Gothe Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

45 57 Nilesh Arabagonda Not Eligible  

1. OBC certificate not enclosed. 
2.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

46 58 Aishwarya Santhosh Sutar Not Eligible  

1. OBC certificate not enclosed. 
2.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

47 61 Gajanan Patil Not Eligible  

1. Overage 
2. Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

48 63 Kartik Chandrakant Surapalli Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

49 64 Punit Sadashiv Muttur Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

50 66 Gunda Kumarswamy Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

51 67 T. Naveen Kumar  Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

52 68 Ahmed Riyas Mubarak Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

53 69 Nelapatla Sainath Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

54 70 Megha M. Not Eligible   Post is reserved for OBC. 

55 71 B.S. Nupur Nuthan Not Eligible  

1.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 
2. Degree marksheets not 
attached 

56 75 Prakash Basappa Kumbar Not Eligible  Overage 

57 79 Monica D Not Eligible  

1.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.)2. Degree marksheets not 
attached 

58 80 Chigurla Sampath Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

59 81 Chetana Bhajantri Not Eligible  Post is reserved for OBC. 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

60 82 Abhishek Pal Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

61 83 Hareesh P Utalenavar Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

62 84 Draxayani Rasalkar Not Eligible  

1.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 
2. Degree Certificate & 
Marksheets not attached 

63 85 Annapurna P. Kullolli Not Eligible  

1. Overage 
2. Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

64 86 Prashant N Payannavar Not Eligible  

1. Overage2. .Does not meet 
essential qualification. (The typing 
speed of 35 w.p.m in English or 30 
w.p.m in Hindi on Computer (35 
w.p.m and 30 w.p.m correspond to 
10500 KDPH/9000 KDPH on an 
average of 5 key depressions for 
each word.)3. No NOC certificate 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

65 87 Daya Subhash Mayannache  Not Eligible  

1. OBC certificate not attached 
2.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

66 88 Arasu Pandi M Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

67 90 
Yandra Bala 
Subrahmanyam 

Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

68 91 Ettaboina Sravankumar Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

69 92 Nitin Singh Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

70 93 Chakali Nagaraj Not Eligible  Overage 

71 94 Snehal Karegar Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

72 95 Somaling Navi Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

73 96 Suchet Boragalli Not Eligible  

1. OBC certificate not attached 
2.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

74 97 Archana Kamkar  Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

75 98 Jeevalakshmi R Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

76 99 Bheemappa Gennur Not Eligible  Post is reserved for OBC. 

77 100 Bhagyashree Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

78 103 Bhagyashri Suresh Patil Not Eligible  

1. OBC certificate not 
attached2.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

79 104 Ajay T N Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 



Sl No 
Application 

Number Name 
Eligible/ 

Not Eligible Remark 

80 105 Mageshwaran.S Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

81 107 Sanjeev Navalagi Not Eligible  

1.Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 
2. Degree marksheets not 
attached 

82 108 
Darshana Subhash 
Mayanche 

Not Eligible  

Does not meet essential 
qualification. (The typing speed of 
35 w.p.m in English or 30 w.p.m in 
Hindi on Computer (35 w.p.m and 
30 w.p.m correspond to 10500 
KDPH/9000 KDPH on an average 
of 5 key depressions for each 
word.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UDC – Provisionally Eligible 

Sl No 
Application 

Number 
Name 

Eligible/ 
Not Eligible 

Remark 

1 3 Jyothi M.B 
Provisionally 

Eligible  

Subject to submission 
of 5th & 6th semester  
diploma marksheets 
and bachelor's degree 
/ convocation 
certificates. 

2 34 Magesh B  
Provisionally 

Eligible  

Subject to submission 
of valid OBC NCL 
certificates. 

3 59 Chakali Sharath Kumar 
Provisionally 

Eligible  

Subject to submission 
of all semester / year 
marksheets and 
bachelor's degree / 
convocation 
certificates. 

4 101 
Chaitana Mahesh 
Bammanwadi 

Provisionally 
Eligible  

Subject to submission 
of all semester / year 
marksheets and 
bachelor's degree / 
convocation 
certificates. 

5 109 Mukta M 
Provisionally 

Eligible  
Subject to submission 
of  OBC certificate 

 

 

 

 

 



UDC – Duplicate Applications 

 

Sl No 
Application 

Number 
Name 

Eligible/ 
Not Eligible 

Remark 

1 65 Uma V Dhariyappanavar Duplicate   

2 74 Uma V Dhariyappanavar Duplicate   

 


